

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: Arbitration Application No.40 of 2023****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	21.07.2023	Notice. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by Registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service into the registry. Post after four (04) weeks. A.V.SESHA SAI, ACJ VTS	