

APHC010321072023



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ::
AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

FRIDAY ,THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR
PRESENT

HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 40 OF 2023

Between:

M/s. Sarada Roadways,

...APPLICANT(S)

AND

The Visakhapatnam Metropolitan Region
Development Authority VMRDA

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(s):SRI. G V R CHOUDARY

Counsel for the Respondents: V SURYA KIRAN KUMAR (SC FOR VMRDA
and MUDA)

The Court made the following:

None for the parties.

List on 15.03.2024.

In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

DNV