

APHC010321072023



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
67
[3441]

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 40 of
2023**

M/s. Sarada
Roadways,

...Applicant

Vs.

the Visakhapatnam Metropolitan Region Development Authority ...Respondent
VMRDA

Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s) - G V R CHOUDARY

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) - None

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 27th September 2024

P C :

Learned counsel for the petitioner to address arguments on whether this Court would have the jurisdiction in terms of clause 13.2 of the arbitration agreement.

List on 18.10.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

akn