

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-58
[3441]**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 40 of 2023**

M/s. Sarada Roadways

...Applicant

Vs.

The Visakhapatnam Metropolitan Region Development
Authority (VMRDA).

...Respondent

Advocate for Applicant : Sri G. V. R. Choudary

Advocate for Respondent : None

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR**DATE : 13th December 2024****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to go through the papers.

List on 20.12.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**AMD**