



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-9
[3441]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 40 of 2023

M/s. Sarada Roadways

...Applicant

Vs.

The Visakhapatnam Metropolitan Region Development
Authority (VMRDA)

...Respondent

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. G. V. R. Choudary

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. A. Vamsi Krishna

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 7th February, 2025.

P C :

On account of change in the panel of counsels, counsel for the respondent - authority has to be replaced by another counsel from the new panel. Hence, time is sought by learned counsel for the respondent.

List again on 14.02.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

SSN