

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 40 of 2023**

M/s. Sarada Roadways,

...Applicant

Vs.

The Visakhapatnam Metropolitan Region Development
Authority VMRDA

...Respondent

Advocate for Applicant:

Ms. B. Rashmitha Rani Yadav
representing Mr. G V R Choudary

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. T. Karthik Chandra Mouli

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR**DATE : 27th February 2026****P C :**

Adjourned at the request made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner on account of personal difficulty of arguing counsel.

List on 13.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

akn