

APHC010321072023



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.Nos:-
72-74
[3574]**

**I.A.Nos.1 to 3 in
ARBITRATION APPLICATION No.40 of 2023**

M/s. Sarada Roadways

...Applicant

Vs.

The Visakhapatnam Metropolitan Region Development
Authority (VMRDA)

...Respondent

Advocate for Review Petitioner :

Mr. N. Anudeep appearing vice
Mr. Unnam Akhil Chowdary

Advocate for Respondent :

Mr. Somisetty Ganesh Babu, Standing
Counsel for VMRDA

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL

DATE : 10th July 2026

P C :

Arguing counsel for review petitioner is stated to be indisposed.

List on 24.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

kbs